
2018 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

22 - 25 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Sydney Motorsports Park

......................................................................................... .........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Practice 3

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:22:31
Event: P28 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
  1 14 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) / tyga-

performance.com
PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 400 1:48.723  3 of  3 200

  2 66a Chris DUNSTER (QLD) / Seamless 
Security

PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 400 1:49.078  3 of  3 .355 .355 201

  3 93 Tyler BRADFORD (NSW) PM_F3 1992 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:51.369  2 of  3 2.291 2.646 197
  4 3 Leigh HOLMES (NSW) PM_F3 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:52.039  2 of  3 .670 3.316 212
  5 66 Russell  FAIRBAIRN (NSW) P5_3 1980 Cotton EM34 250 1:53.548  3 of  4 1.509 4.825 211
  6 4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) / Ron Angel 

Classic Racing / Promecha / Avon
P5_3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:53.610  3 of  3 .062 4.887 211

  7 177 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) / Bullet Racing PM_F3 1996 Honda RS 125 1:54.709  2 of  2 1.099 5.986 197
  8 143 Jesse WOODS (TAS) / The Naked 

Bike Workshop & Coffehouse
PM_F3 1996 Honda RS 125 1:56.735  3 of  3 2.026 8.012 174

  9 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_3 1980 Yamaha TZG 349 1:57.849  2 of  3 1.114 9.126 203
 10 29 David WOOLSEY (NSW) / Earth N 

Sea Pizza N Pasta / Desmo HQ 
Byron Bay / Fraser Mcmillan

P4_5 1971 Seeley G50 496 1:58.420  3 of  3 .571 9.697 187

 11 519 John CARPENTER (QLD) PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 440 2:00.347  3 of  3 1.927 11.624 196
 12 1 Terry MORRIS (VIC) / Eldorado 

Motorcycle Seat Restorations
P5_3 1978 Nico Bakker TZ 350 2:00.953  3 of  3 .606 12.230 201

 13 77 Trent THOMSON (NSW) / Sugar 
Plum Racing / Well Sprung

PM_F3 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:01.670  3 of  3 .717 12.947 192

 14 29a Duncan MACDONALD (NSW) / 
2Stroke Institute

PM_F3 1995 Aprilia RS 250 2:03.841  1 of  3 2.171 15.118 188

 15 15 Ian MILLER (QLD) / Bluedog Racing PM_F3 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:05.116  3 of  3 1.275 16.393 186
 16 131 John CARTER (NZ) P4_5 1970 Seeley Suzuki T 500 2:05.416  1 of  1 .300 16.693 184
 17 117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) P5_3 1981 Yamaha RD LC 350 2:05.610  3 of  3 .194 16.887 171
 18 188 Mark ROBERTSON (NSW) / Living 

The Dream Racing
PM_F3 1994 Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:05.811  3 of  3 .201 17.088 182

 19 89A Jarrod WEST (VIC) P5_3 1982 KGM Rotax 256 2:07.697  3 of  3 1.886 18.974 196
 20 43 Geoffrey HALL (NSW) PM_F3 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:09.362  3 of  3 1.665 20.639 159
 21 828 Wadi NADZRI (QLD) / Clear Legal PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 400 2:11.644  1 of  1 2.282 22.921 161
 22 63 Matt BURTON (NSW) P4_5 1968 Honda Drixton CB 500 2:15.425  1 of  1 3.781 26.702 171
 23 73 Joe VALENZISI (NSW) / Joe 

Valenzisi
P5_3 1980 Yamaha RD LC 350 2:21.104  1 of  2 5.679 32.381 161

Not enough laps
 NC 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C&M 

Motorcycle / Prime Appliance Service
P5_3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 .000  0 of  0 -1:48.723 177

 NC 35 Clive WARNER (VIC) P4_5 1972 Yamaha TR3C 500 .000  0 of  0 -1:48.723

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 38 (S. CRAIG), 88 (D. METTAM), 55a (B. TRACEY), 147 (G. DAL SANTO), 322 (S. 
REES), R (R. CHANDLER), 41 (B. REA), & 349 (R. WARNER)  ***



2018 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

22 - 25 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Sydney Motorsports Park

......................................................................................... .........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Practice 3

LAP TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:22:31
Event: P28 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 Terry MORRIS (VIC) 2:03.920 2:03.046 2:00.953
3 Leigh HOLMES (NSW) 1:54.114 1:52.039 1:52.703
4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) 1:56.849 1:54.192 1:53.610

14 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1:53.395 1:49.140 1:48.723
15 Ian MILLER (QLD) 2:08.662 2:08.338 2:05.116
29 David WOOLSEY (NSW) 2:06.100 2:00.524 1:58.420

29a Duncan MACDONALD (NSW) 2:03.841 2:05.732 2:04.111
43 Geoffrey HALL (NSW) 2:18.276 2:13.395 2:09.362
63 Matt BURTON (NSW) 2:15.425
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 2:00.337 1:57.849 2:09.964
66 Russell  FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1:57.721 1:57.849 1:53.548 2:00.825

66a Chris DUNSTER (QLD) 1:53.801 1:49.297 1:49.078
73 Joe VALENZISI (NSW) 2:21.104 2:25.666
77 Trent THOMSON (NSW) 2:07.758 2:01.896 2:01.670

89A Jarrod WEST (VIC) 2:10.579 2:11.202 2:07.697
93 Tyler BRADFORD (NSW) 1:53.810 1:51.369 1:51.678

117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) 2:06.978 2:08.138 2:05.610
131 John CARTER (NZ) 2:05.416
143 Jesse WOODS (TAS) 1:58.720 1:57.287 1:56.735
177 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) 1:58.969 1:54.709
188 Mark ROBERTSON (NSW) 2:10.876 2:08.904 2:05.811
519 John CARPENTER (QLD) 2:05.250 2:04.286 2:00.347
828 Wadi NADZRI (QLD) 2:11.644

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 38 (S. CRAIG), 88 (D. METTAM), 55a (B. TRACEY), 147 (G. DAL SANTO), 322 (S. 
REES), R (R. CHANDLER), 41 (B. REA), & 349 (R. WARNER)  ***



2018 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

22 - 25 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Sydney Motorsports Park

......................................................................................... .........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Practice 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:22:31
Event: P28 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1  Terry MORRIS (VIC)  (12th) 29a  Duncan MACDONALD (NSW)  (14th)

1 52.341 51.937 32.057 2:16.335 1 1:00.501 55.820 34.725 2:31.046
2 40.054 51.882 31.984 2:03.920 2 38.451 51.544 33.846 2:03.841
3 39.522 51.727 31.797 2:03.046 3 38.607 52.552 34.573 2:05.732
4 37.907 50.994 32.052 2:00.953 4 38.342 51.875 33.894 2:04.111

3  Leigh HOLMES (NSW)  (4th) 35  Clive WARNER (VIC)  ( NC)
1 45.461 49.348 30.693 2:05.502 1 3:05.665 1:20.511 1:02.131 5:28.307 P
2 37.057 47.142 29.915 1:54.114
3 34.916 47.087 30.036 1:52.039 43  Geoffrey HALL (NSW)  (20th)
4 35.081 47.290 30.332 1:52.703 1 1:02.350 56.833 38.070 2:37.253

2 44.658 56.613 37.005 2:18.276
4  Lachlan HILL (VIC)  (6th) 3 42.270 54.098 37.027 2:13.395

1 55.378 1:20.763 2:16.141 4 39.799 53.796 35.767 2:09.362
2 37.995 1:18.854 1:56.849
3 36.196 47.669 30.327 1:54.192 63  Matt BURTON (NSW)  (22th)
4 35.886 1:17.724 1:53.610 1 1:12.567 56.863 35.138 2:44.568

2 41.620 56.671 37.134 2:15.425
14  Anthony CARROLL (QLD)  (1st)

1 1:02.855 52.253 32.961 2:28.069 65  Grant BOXHALL (TAS)  (9th)
2 36.270 46.338 30.787 1:53.395 1 1:01.771 52.649 32.761 2:27.181
3 33.845 45.178 30.117 1:49.140 2 38.687 50.468 31.182 2:00.337
4 33.240 45.392 30.091 1:48.723 3 36.853 49.779 31.217 1:57.849

4 36.738 50.076 43.150 2:09.964 P
15  Ian MILLER (QLD)  (15th)

1 1:03.090 58.027 36.017 2:37.134 66  Russell  FAIRBAIRN (NSW)  (5th)
2 40.579 53.428 34.655 2:08.662 1 1:28.693 50.886 32.082 2:51.661
3 39.746 54.057 34.535 2:08.338 2 36.111 50.788 30.822 1:57.721
4 39.017 52.254 33.845 2:05.116 3 36.653 50.627 30.569 1:57.849

4 35.308 48.032 30.208 1:53.548
29  David WOOLSEY (NSW)  (10th) 5 2:00.825 P

1 1:04.774 55.439 35.443 2:35.656
2 40.865 51.639 33.596 2:06.100 66a  Chris DUNSTER (QLD)  (2nd)
3 39.212 48.862 32.450 2:00.524 1 1:03.003 53.210 32.067 2:28.280
4 37.252 49.239 31.929 1:58.420 2 36.584 46.304 30.913 1:53.801
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Practice 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:22:31
Event: P28 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3 33.898 45.524 29.875 1:49.297 131  John CARTER (NZ)  (16th)
4 33.333 45.766 29.979 1:49.078 1 58.841 55.057 34.001 2:27.899

2 39.157 52.943 33.316 2:05.416
73  Joe VALENZISI (NSW)  (23th)

1 1:11.447 58.920 37.081 2:47.448 143  Jesse WOODS (TAS)  (8th)
2 44.271 58.814 38.019 2:21.104 1 42.688 48.863 32.606 2:04.157
3 45.736 1:01.383 38.547 2:25.666 2 37.443 48.675 32.602 1:58.720

3 36.758 47.946 32.583 1:57.287
77  Trent THOMSON (NSW)  (13th) 4 35.771 48.384 32.580 1:56.735

1 1:06.611 55.672 34.549 2:36.832
2 39.192 54.100 34.466 2:07.758 177  Mitch KAVNEY (QLD)  (7th)
3 38.033 51.391 32.472 2:01.896 1 1:06.861 49.521 31.862 2:28.244
4 38.073 50.886 32.711 2:01.670 2 36.324 51.361 31.284 1:58.969

3 35.289 48.296 31.124 1:54.709
79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  ( NC)

1 43.243 49.769 31.700 2:04.712 188  Mark ROBERTSON (NSW)  (18th)
1 1:12.880 58.047 36.269 2:47.196

89A  Jarrod WEST (VIC)  (19th) 2 40.265 55.515 35.096 2:10.876
1 59.901 58.731 35.370 2:34.002 3 40.281 54.051 34.572 2:08.904
2 40.710 55.250 34.619 2:10.579 4 38.984 52.631 34.196 2:05.811
3 40.959 56.362 33.881 2:11.202
4 40.296 53.854 33.547 2:07.697 519  John CARPENTER (QLD)  (11th)

1 1:07.166 54.412 35.001 2:36.579
93  Tyler BRADFORD (NSW)  (3rd) 2 38.402 54.175 32.673 2:05.250

1 44.362 49.115 30.863 2:04.340 3 39.615 51.568 33.103 2:04.286
2 36.048 47.104 30.658 1:53.810 4 37.465 50.060 32.822 2:00.347
3 34.213 46.643 30.513 1:51.369
4 34.094 46.946 30.638 1:51.678 828  Wadi NADZRI (QLD)  (21th)

1 4:08.363 56.762 35.455 5:40.580
117  Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW)  (17th) 2 41.884 54.690 35.070 2:11.644

1 1:08.626 55.954 35.242 2:39.822
2 39.245 53.012 34.721 2:06.978
3 39.231 53.977 34.930 2:08.138
4 38.674 52.175 34.761 2:05.610

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 38 (S. CRAIG), 88 (D. METTAM), 55a (B. TRACEY), 147 (G. DAL SANTO), 322 (S. 
REES), R (R. CHANDLER), 41 (B. REA), & 349 (R. WARNER)  ***
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Practice 3

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:22:31
Event: P28 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:24

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

3:58.150 93 Tyler BRADFORD (NSW) 1992 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:53.810 1
4:21.464 14 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1995 Honda RVF 400 1:53.395 1
5:49.519 93 Tyler BRADFORD (NSW) 1992 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:51.369 2
6:10.604 14 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1995 Honda RVF 400 1:49.140 2
7:59.327 14 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1995 Honda RVF 400 1:48.723 3

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 38 (S. CRAIG), 88 (D. METTAM), 55a (B. TRACEY), 147 (G. DAL SANTO), 322 (S. 
REES), R (R. CHANDLER), 41 (B. REA), & 349 (R. WARNER)  ***
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Practice 3

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:22:31
Event: P28 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:24

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 A. CARROLL 33.240 A. CARROLL 45.178 C. DUNSTER 29.875 A. CARROLL 1:48.509 1:48.723
2 C. DUNSTER 33.333 C. DUNSTER 45.524 L. HOLMES 29.915 C. DUNSTER 1:48.732 1:49.078
3 T. BRADFORD 34.094 T. BRADFORD 46.643 A. CARROLL 30.091 T. BRADFORD 1:51.250 1:51.369
4 L. HOLMES 34.916 L. HOLMES 47.087 R. FAIRBAIRN 30.208 L. HOLMES 1:51.918 1:52.039
5 M. KAVNEY 35.289 L. HILL 47.669 L. HILL 30.327 R. FAIRBAIRN 1:53.548 1:53.548
6 R. FAIRBAIRN 35.308 J. WOODS 47.946 T. BRADFORD 30.513 L. HILL 1:53.610 1:53.610
7 J. WOODS 35.771 R. FAIRBAIRN 48.032 M. KAVNEY 31.124 M. KAVNEY 1:54.709 1:54.709
8 L. HILL 35.886 M. KAVNEY 48.296 G. BOXHALL 31.182 J. WOODS 1:56.297 1:56.735
9 G. BOXHALL 36.738 D. WOOLSEY 48.862 T. MORRIS 31.797 G. BOXHALL 1:57.699 1:57.849
10 D. WOOLSEY 37.252 G. BOXHALL 49.779 D. WOOLSEY 31.929 D. WOOLSEY 1:58.043 1:58.420
11 J. CARPENTER 37.465 J. CARPENTER 50.060 T. THOMSON 32.472 J. CARPENTE 2:00.198 2:00.347
12 T. MORRIS 37.907 T. THOMSON 50.886 J. WOODS 32.580 T. MORRIS 2:00.698 2:00.953
13 T. THOMSON 38.033 T. MORRIS 50.994 J. CARPENTER 32.673 T. THOMSON 2:01.391 2:01.670
14 D. MACDONALD 38.342 D. MACDONALD 51.544 J. CARTER 33.316 D. MACDONA 2:03.732 2:03.841
15 R. BIRCHALL 38.674 R. BIRCHALL 52.175 J. WEST 33.547 I. MILLER 2:05.116 2:05.116
16 M. ROBERTSON 38.984 I. MILLER 52.254 I. MILLER 33.845 J. CARTER 2:05.416 2:05.416
17 I. MILLER 39.017 M. ROBERTSON 52.631 D. MACDONALD 33.846 R. BIRCHALL 2:05.570 2:05.610
18 J. CARTER 39.157 J. CARTER 52.943 M. ROBERTSON 34.196 M. ROBERTSO 2:05.811 2:05.811
19 G. HALL 39.799 G. HALL 53.796 R. BIRCHALL 34.721 J. WEST 2:07.697 2:07.697
20 J. WEST 40.296 J. WEST 53.854 W. NADZRI 35.070 G. HALL 2:09.362 2:09.362
21 M. BURTON 41.620 W. NADZRI 54.690 G. HALL 35.767 W. NADZRI 2:11.644 2:11.644
22 W. NADZRI 41.884 M. BURTON 56.671 M. BURTON 37.134 M. BURTON 2:15.425 2:15.425
23 J. VALENZISI 44.271 J. VALENZISI 58.814 J. VALENZISI 38.019 J. VALENZISI 2:21.104 2:21.104

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 38 (S. CRAIG), 88 (D. METTAM), 55a (B. TRACEY), 147 (G. DAL SANTO), 322 (S. 
REES), R (R. CHANDLER), 41 (B. REA), & 349 (R. WARNER)  ***
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Combined Practices

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 22/03/18 Printed at: 17:24

Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine P08  P18  P28  Lap  
1 14 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) / tyga-

performance.com
PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 400 1:48.723 1:48.723

2 66a Chris DUNSTER (QLD) / Seamless Security PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 400 1:49.078 1:49.078
3 93 Tyler BRADFORD (NSW) PM_F3 1992 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:51.369 1:51.369
4 3 Leigh HOLMES (NSW) PM_F3 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:19.080 2:13.042 1:52.039 1:52.039
5 66 Russell  FAIRBAIRN (NSW) P5_3 1980 Cotton EM34 250 1:53.548 1:53.548
6 4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic Racing 

/ Promecha / Avon
P5_3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 2:12.412 2:07.111 1:53.610 1:53.610

7 177 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) / Bullet Racing PM_F3 1996 Honda RS 125 1:54.709 1:54.709
8 143 Jesse WOODS (TAS) / The Naked Bike 

Workshop & Coffehouse
PM_F3 1996 Honda RS 125 2:06.087 6:12.713 1:56.735 1:56.735

9 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_3 1980 Yamaha TZG 349 2:28.115 1:57.849 1:57.849
10 29 David WOOLSEY (NSW) / Earth N Sea Pizza 

N Pasta / Desmo HQ Byron Bay / Fraser 
Mcmillan

P4_5 1971 Seeley G50 496 2:07.896 2:33.136 1:58.420 1:58.420

11 519 John CARPENTER (QLD) PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 440 2:41.038 2:00.347 2:00.347
12 1 Terry MORRIS (VIC) / Eldorado Motorcycle 

Seat Restorations
P5_3 1978 Nico Bakker TZ 350 2:16.571 2:00.953 2:00.953

13 77 Trent THOMSON (NSW) / Sugar Plum Racing 
/ Well Sprung

PM_F3 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:01.670 2:01.670

14 29a Duncan MACDONALD (NSW) / 2Stroke 
Institute

PM_F3 1995 Aprilia RS 250 2:03.841 2:03.841

15 15 Ian MILLER (QLD) / Bluedog Racing PM_F3 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:20.395 2:20.243 2:05.116 2:05.116
16 131 John CARTER (NZ) P4_5 1970 Seeley Suzuki T 500 2:13.670 2:14.229 2:05.416 2:05.416
17 117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) P5_3 1981 Yamaha RD LC 350 2:13.551 2:25.692 2:05.610 2:05.610
18 188 Mark ROBERTSON (NSW) / Living The Dream 

Racing
PM_F3 1994 Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:12.434 4:09.239 2:05.811 2:05.811

19 78 Michael BLAIR (NSW) / Gosford Classic Cars P5_3 1981 Yamaha TZH 350 2:08.342 2:05.890 2:05.890
20 89A Jarrod WEST (VIC) P5_3 1982 KGM Rotax 256 2:13.167 2:07.697 2:07.697
21 36 Ian SMITH (NSW) / Shannons Flat Motorcycle 

Club
P4_5 1972 Kawasaki H1 500 2:09.353 2:09.353

22 43 Geoffrey HALL (NSW) PM_F3 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:09.362 2:09.362
23 8 Clint TAYLOR (QLD) P4_5 1969 Honda CB 350 2:09.553 2:34.983 2:09.553
24 138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) P4_5 1972 HondaCB 350 2:11.159 2:33.467 2:11.159
25 828 Wadi NADZRI (QLD) / Clear Legal PM_F3 1995 Honda RVF 400 2:11.644 2:11.644
26 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C&M Motorcycle / 

Prime Appliance Service
P5_3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 2:13.192 2:13.192

27 63 Matt BURTON (NSW) P4_5 1968 Honda Drixton CB 500 2:18.381 2:15.425 2:15.425
28 444 Barry KNIGHT (NSW) P4_5 1972 Suzuki T 500 2:19.007 2:19.007
29 51 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P5_3 1977 Yamaha TZD 350 2:20.331 2:25.346 2:20.331
30 73 Joe VALENZISI (NSW) / Joe Valenzisi P5_3 1980 Yamaha RD LC 350 2:34.977 5:03.026 2:21.104 2:21.104
31 64 Paul MARSH (NSW) P4_5 1972 Suzuki T 500 2:21.370 2:31.737 2:21.370
32 129 Steve CORAM (NSW) / S R Coram Electrical P5_3 1981 Yamaha RD LC 350 2:21.657 2:28.899 2:21.657
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PERIOD 4 500cc / PERIOD 5 350cc / PRE-MODERN F3
Combined Practices

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 22/03/18 Printed at: 17:24

Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine P08  P18  P28  Lap  
33 41 Peter WADE (ACT) P4_5 1970 Suzuki T 496 2:26.060 2:26.060
34 35 Clive WARNER (VIC) P4_5 1972 Yamaha TR3C 500 2:36.012 2:36.012
35 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) / Elgi Vincent P4_5 1967 Egli Vincent Godet 498 .000


